COLLAVO Mirco
2001
ENG Rev. 1
INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL
Sale conditions 1
How to unpack the Ercolina 2
Components 4
How to install Ercolina 6

the right and open-end spanner on
the left.
3 mm Allen keys.  T-type key shown on the right.
31
Adjust the pulleys as described in the chapter Adjustments.
Cord replacement
Cord wear is inevitable.
Standard 3mm static climbing accessory cord works well.
Ercolina requires 2.6 meters of this cord on each side, which is available at most
outdoor sporting shops which sell rock climbing gear.
When replacing the cord, take note of the original installation and be sure to
install the new cord in the same way as the original.
Tools and useful products
The tools needed to perform the above-mentioned maintainence are not supplied
with the Ercolina.  If you do not already own the needed tools, most hardware
stores or workshops should have them available.
Two socket spanner sizes (8, 10mm T-type, box and open-end shown, ratchet
types with extensions are also appropriate) as well as a 3mm Allen key should be
sufficient to carry out all tightening and maintainence operations.
4- Put the box aside.
5- Lift Ercolina while moving
the end sections of the foam
packing sideways.
6- Remove the spare
elastic cord (if included)
and  the loop handles
from the fan cages.
3
20- Cut away any excess cord and make a knot in the end of the cord.
30
Components
After unpacking the Ercolina, let’s learn about its components. This will allow for
its easy installation, use and maintenance.
To disassemble the Ercolina do as follows:
17- Wrap the cord around the pulley assembly as shown in the figures
18- Insert the end of the cord through the hole in crossbar (see the arrow).
29
1- Place the Ercolina on a
clean work bench that is
at a comfortable height.
2- Loosen the blockage
knobs and take out the
screws.
3- Slightly lift the fan and
slide it through the
supporting panel. This
should happen smoothly.
If not, don’t force it, but
check the reason for the
blockage. Repeat  the
procedure for the second
fan.
4
4- Proseguire come punto 3
anche per il secondo
ventilatore.